UNC Greensboro (3-10,1-3 SoCon) -vs- ETSU (2-9,0-4 SoCon)
01/22/21 at Brooks Gym, Johnson City, TN

Date: 01/22/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;'trtr;:d;;]%gfgﬂéug UNC Greensboro 15 12 15 14 56

Site: Brooks Gym, Johnson City, TN ETSU 8 12 10 23 53

Referees: Michael Johnson, Kristie Weed, Joshua Hall

UNC Greensboro 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Powell,Tori * 31 4-7 3-5 1-2 0-3 3 5 3 3 0 0 12

12  Crudup,Cece * 31 2-8 0-4 6-6 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 0 10

15 Cain,Khalis * 34 2-5 0-0 4-4 3-9 12 4 1 0 1 1 8

00 Johnson,Jayla * 35 2-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 5 0 3 7

22 lzundu,Lily * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 1 0 0

33 Sorensen,Pernilla 21 4-8 4-8 0-1 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 12

10 Council,Rhianna 20 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 5

20 Redmond,Amber 16 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

11  Greer,Excellanxt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-38 8-19 18-21 7-26 3 20 10 18 2 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-4 50.00 % 5-6 83.33%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 2-5 40.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 9-10 90.00 %

Total 15-38 39.5% 8-19 421 % 18-21 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 O

ETSU 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Hooks,Carly * 19 4-8 2-5 2-4 1-2 3 4 1 2 1 3 12

23 Sanders,Jasmine * 32 2-14 0-8 6-6 4-2 6 5 2 0 0 3 10

14  Upton,Kaia * 38 3-7 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 0 4 4 0 2 7

34 Dowdell,Mykia * 35 1-8 0-4 2-2 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 1 4

02  Williams,Imani * 16 0-1 0-0 3-6 3-1 4 2 1 2 3 1 3

44  Stafford,E'Lease 24 2-8 2-6 4-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 10

24  Davis,Jakhyia 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 7

13 Jackson,Shynia 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

21  Adams,Amaya 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

03 Brown,Ashawntae 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-53 5-27 18-26 17-18 3 15 11 11 5 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-9 2222 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-10 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 15-53 28.3 % 5-27 185 % 18-26 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 22

Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 0O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
09:31 TURNOVER by HOOKS,CARLY
STEAL by CAIN,KHALIS 09:31
09:15 FOUL by WILLIAMS,IMANI
GOOD FT by CAIN,KHALIS 09:15 1-0 Vi
GOOD FT by CAIN,KHALIS 09:15 2-0 V2
09:03 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --
MISS 3PTR by CRUDUP,CECE 08:49
REBOUND OFF by IZUNDU,LILY --
TURNOVER by IZUNDU,LILY 08:46
08:46 STEAL by WILLIAMS,IMANI
08:34 MISS LAYUP by UPTON,KAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --
TURNOVER by POWELL,TORI 08:28
08:28 STEAL by SANDERS,JASMINE
08:14 TURNOVER by UPTON,KAIA
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 08:14
MISS JUMPER by CRUDUP,CECE 08:06
08:06 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by CRUDUP,CECE 07:40
07:40 STEAL by UPTON,KAIA

07:35 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY (fastbreak)
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,IMANI

TURNOVER by 1ZUNDU,LILY 07:19
07:19 STEAL by SANDERS,JASMINE
07:03 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS =

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 06:53
06:53 BLOCK by WILLIAMS, IMANI

- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
06:46 2-5 H 3 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TORI 06:19 5-5
ASSIST by CAIN,KHALIS -

06:06 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,CARLY(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAIN,KHALIS 06:06
- REBOUND OFF by DOWDELL,MYKIA
06:00 MISS LAYUP by DOWDELL,MYKIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by IZUNDU,LILY 06:00
REBOUND DEF by CRUDUP,CECE -
MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS -
MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint) 05:50
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS -
MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint) 05:46
05:46 BLOCK by WILLIAMS, IMANI
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:24 MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,MYKIA
- REBOUND OFF by HOOKS,CARLY
05:19 TURNOVER by HOOKS,CARLY
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 05:19
MISS 3PTR by CRUDUP,CECE 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,IMANI
04:43 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by CRUDUP,CECE --
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TORI 04:33 8-5 V3
ASSIST by CRUDUP,CECE --
FOUL by IZUNDU,LILY 04:20



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JASMINE
04:20 SUB OUT by DOWDELL,MYKIA
04:20 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
04:20 SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
SUB OUT by CRUDUP,CECE 04:20
SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS 04:20
SUB OUT by IZUNDU,LILY 04:20
SUB IN by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 04:20
SUB IN by REDMOND,AMBER 04:20
SUB IN by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 04:20
04:20 8-6 V2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
04:20 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TORI --
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,AMBER 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,CARLY
03:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
03:48 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHYNIA
03:24 TURNOVER by JACKSON,SHYNIA
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 03:24
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 03:00 10-6 V 4
02:33 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,TORI(in the paint) 02:05 12-6 V 6
01:47 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOOKS,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLA(in the paint) 01:21

REBOUND OFF by COUNCIL,RHIANNA --
01:20 FOUL by HOOKS,CARLY
01:20 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHYNIA
01:20 SUB OUT by UPTON,KAIA
01:20 SUB IN by ADAMS,AMAYA
01:20 SUB IN by DOWDELL,MYKIA

GOOD FT by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 01:20 13-8 V5

GOOD FT by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 01:20 14-8 V 6

SUB OUT by POWELL,TORI 01:20

SUB IN by CRUDUP,CECE 01:20
00:49 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

00:30 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,PERNILLA --
00:22 FOUL by HOOKS,CARLY
00:22 SUB OUT by HOOKS,CARLY
00:22 SUB IN by UPTON,KAIA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA 00:22 15-8 V7

MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,MYKIA
00:12 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by COUNCIL,RHIANNA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,AMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 10:00
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS 10:00

09:41 15-11 V4 GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
== ASSIST by SANDERS,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 09:15 18-11 V7
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYLA ==



08:54 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --

MISS 3PTR by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 08:24
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS --
TURNOVER by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 08:13

07:48 18-13 V5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by UPTON,KAIA

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 07:27
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 07:27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA 07:27
SUB IN by POWELL,TORI 07:27
07:14 MISS JUMPER by UPTON,KAIA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
07:09 TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
STEAL by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 07:09
MISS 3PTR by CRUDUP,CECE 06:39
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
REBOUND DEF by CRUDUP,CECE =
MISS JUMPER by CRUDUP,CECE 05:59
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:45 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS =
05:23 FOUL by SANDERS,JASMINE
05:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:23 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHYNIA
SUB OUT by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 05:23
SUB OUT by CRUDUP,CECE 05:23
SUB IN by GREER,EXCELLANXT 05:23
SUB IN by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 05:23
GOOD FT by REDMOND,AMBER 05:23 19-13 V6
GOOD FT by REDMOND,AMBER 05:23 20-13 V7
05:08 20-15 V5 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 04:47
REBOUND OFF by REDMOND,AMBER =
TURNOVER by REDMOND,AMBER 04:41
04:41 STEAL by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:25 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JASMINE
- REBOUND OFF by DOWDELL,MYKIA
FOUL by GREER,EXCELLANXT 04:22
SUB OUT by REDMOND,AMBER 04:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA 04:22

04:22 20-16 V4 GOOD FT by DOWDELL,MYKIA
04:22 20-17 V3 GOOD FT by DOWDELL,MYKIA
GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 04:12 23-17 V6
ASSIST by POWELL,TORI --

03:49 MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,SHYNIA
03:37 MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --
MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by UPTON,KAIA
03:02 MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,MYKIA
REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,PERNILLA --
03:01 FOUL by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint) 02:36 25-17 V8
ASSIST by POWELL,TORI --
02:16 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,PERNILLA --
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TORI 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE



01:37 25-20 V5 GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
-- ASSIST by DOWDELL,MYKIA

MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JASMINE
00:59 SUB OUT by DOWDELL,MYKIA
00:59 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
00:59 SUB IN by ADAMS,AMAYA
00:59 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB OUT by GREER,EXCELLANXT 00:59
SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS 00:59
SUB OUT by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 00:59
SUB IN by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 00:59
SUB IN by CRUDUP,CECE 00:59
SUB IN by IZUNDU,LILY 00:59
00:51 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,SHYNIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JASMINE
FOUL by IZUNDU,LILY 00:46
00:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHYNIA
00:45 SUB IN by DOWDELL,MYKIA
00:42 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by COUNCIL,RHIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 00:05 27-20 V7

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,AMAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
10:00 SUB IN by HOOKS,CARLY
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,IMANI
SUB OUT by IZUNDU,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS 10:00
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,TORI(in the paint) 09:45
09:45 BLOCK by HOOKS,CARLY
- REBOUND DEF by UPTON,KAIA
09:29 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,IMANI
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TORI 09:02 30-20 V10
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYLA -
08:38 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS -
TURNOVER by CRUDUP,CECE 08:19
08:19 STEAL by HOOKS,CARLY
FOUL by CRUDUP,CECE 08:16
08:16 30-21 V9 GOOD FT by HOOKS,CARLY
08:16 MISS FT by HOOKS,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYLA -
SUB OUT by CRUDUP,CECE 07:52
SUB IN by REDMOND,AMBER 07:52
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAYLA 07:50
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 07:50
07:50 SUB OUT by HOOKS,CARLY
07:50 SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
07:50 TURNOVER by UPTON,KAIA
07:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
07:49 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 07:12
07:01 TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,AMBER(in the paint) 06:28
06:28 BLOCK by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

== REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
SUB OUT by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 06:26



SUB IN by SORENSEN,PERNILLA
FOUL by COUNCIL,RHIANNA

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TORI
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by REDMOND,AMBER
SUB IN by CRUDUP,CECE

FOUL by POWELL,TORI

REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,PERNILLA
MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA

GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA
ASSIST by CRUDUP,CECE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
SUB IN by COUNCIL,RHIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by POWELL,TORI
REBOUND DEF by CRUDUP,CECE

GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA
ASSIST by CRUDUP,CECE

MISS FT by SORENSEN,PERNILLA

FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS

GOOD FT by CAIN,KHALIS
GOOD FT by CAIN,KHALIS

TURNOVER by SORENSEN,PERNILLA

FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB OUT by POWELL,TORI
SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA
SUB IN by IZUNDU,LILY

GOOD JUMPER by CRUDUP,CECE

06:26
06:26
06:14
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:24
05:22
05:20

05:00

04:51

04:23

03:57
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:50
03:50
03:37

03:15

03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
01:59
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:28
01:28
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27

30-24

33-24

35-24

38-24

38-25

39-25
40-25
40-27

V 6

V9

V1l

VvV 14

V13

VvV 14
V 15
V13

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by DOWDELL,MYKIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
ASSIST by UPTON,KAIA

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by UPTON,KAIA
TURNOVER by UPTON,KAIA

SUB OUT by DOWDELL,MYKIA
SUB IN by JACKSON,SHYNIA

MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

FOUL by SANDERS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB IN by BROWN,ASHAWNTAE
SUB IN by ADAMS,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHYNIA

GOOD FT by UPTON,KAIA
MISS FT by UPTON,KAIA

FOUL by BROWN,ASHAWNTAE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHYNIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, IMANI

GOOD JUMPER by UPTON,KAIA
ASSIST by ADAMS,AMAYA

FOUL by BROWN,ASHAWNTAE
SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHAWNTAE
SUB IN by DOWDELL,MYKIA

STEAL by DOWDELL,MYKIA

01:27 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
01:27 40-29 V 11 GOOD FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
00:59 42-29 V13



FOUL by IZUNDU,LILY

FOUL by COUNCIL,RHIANNA
SUB OUT by COUNCIL,RHIANNA
SUB IN by REDMOND,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,PERNILLA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYLA

42-30 V12

4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by ADAMS,AMAYA

SUB IN by SANDERS,JASMINE
MISS FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, IMANI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by DOWDELL,MYKIA
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, IMANI

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
SUB OUT by REDMOND,AMBER 10:00
SUB OUT by IZUNDU,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 10:00
SUB IN by POWELL,TORI 10:00
SUB IN by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS 10:00
09:43 MISS JUMPER by UPTON,KAIA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JASMINE
09:32 42-32 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DOWDELL,MYKIA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by UPTON,KAIA
GOOD LAYUP by CRUDUP,CECE(in the paint) 09:07 44-32 V12
08:50 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,IMANI
08:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
08:50 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JASMINE
08:50 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHYNIA
08:50 SUB IN by ADAMS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by CRUDUP,CECE 08:28
08:00 44-34 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by UPTON,KAIA
-- ASSIST by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
MISS JUMPER by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 07:43
- REBOUND DEF by UPTON,KAIA
07:37 TURNOVER by UPTON,KAIA
07:14 FOUL by JACKSON,SHYNIA
07:14 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHYNIA
07:14 SUB OUT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
07:14 SUB IN by SANDERS,JASMINE
07:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB OUT by COUNCIL,RHIANNA 07:14
SUB IN by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 07:14
GOOD FT by CRUDUP,CECE 07:14 45-34 V11
GOOD FT by CRUDUP,CECE 07:14 46-34 V 12
06:54 MISS JUMPER by UPTON,KAIA
- REBOUND OFF by DOWDELL,MYKIA
FOUL by POWELL,TORI 06:50
06:50 SUB OUT by UPTON,KAIA
06:50 SUB IN by HOOKS,CARLY
06:39 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS -
TURNOVER by POWELL,TORI 06:26
06:26 STEAL by HOOKS,CARLY



06:22 46-36 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,CARLY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:17
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:08
05:53 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JASMINE
05:50 SUB OUT by ADAMS,AMAYA
05:50 SUB IN by UPTON,KAIA

05:37 46-38 V8 GOOD JUMPER by UPTON,KAIA
-- ASSIST by SANDERS,JASMINE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 05:28
05:28 STEAL by UPTON,KAIA
FOUL by POWELL,TORI 05:24
05:16 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by UPTON,KAIA
FOUL by POWELL,TORI 05:04
05:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, IMANI

05:04 46-39 V7 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JASMINE
05:04 46-40 V6 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by CRUDUP,CECE 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,CARLY
04:27 46-43 V3 GOOD 3PTR by HOOKS,CARLY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by UPTON,KAIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:03 FOUL by SANDERS,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TORI 03:48

= REBOUND DEF by UPTON,KAIA
03:29 MISS LAYUP by DOWDELL,MYKIA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, IMANI
FOUL by CRUDUP,CECE 03:27
03:27 MISS FT by WILLIAMS, IMANI
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:27 46-44 V2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,IMANI

TURNOVER by POWELL,TORI 03:16
03:16 STEAL by SANDERS,JASMINE
03:12 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS 03:09
03:09 46-45 V1 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JASMINE
03:09 46-46 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JASMINE
02:38 FOUL by WILLIAMS,IMANI
MISS FT by POWELL,TORI 02:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POWELL,TORI 02:38 47-46 V1
FOUL by POWELL,TORI 02:32
SUB OUT by POWELL,TORI 02:32
SUB IN by REDMOND,AMBER 02:32
02:32 MISS FT by HOOKS,CARLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 47-47 GOOD FT by HOOKS,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,PERNILLA 01:49 50-47 V3
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAYLA --
FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS 01:32

01:32 50-48 V2 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JASMINE
01:32 50-49 V1 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JASMINE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAYLA 01:12

01:12 STEAL by HOOKS,CARLY

01:08 50-51 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,CARLY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:57

00:47 FOUL by HOOKS,CARLY



GOOD FT by CRUDUP,CECE
GOOD FT by CRUDUP,CECE

SUB OUT by SORENSEN,PERNILLA
SUB IN by COUNCIL,RHIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CRUDUP,CECE

GOOD FT by CRUDUP,CECE
GOOD FT by CRUDUP,CECE

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB IN by SORENSEN,PERNILLA
FOUL by COUNCIL,RHIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,AMBER

00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:28

00:22
00:22
00:22
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:01

51-51
52-51

53-51

54-51

54-52
54-53

55-53
56-53

Vi

V2

V3

V2
Vi

V2
V3

FOUL by HOOKS,CARLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
SUB IN by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,MYKIA

FOUL by SANDERS,JASMINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE
GOOD FT by STAFFORD,E'LEASE

FOUL by SANDERS,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JASMINE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, IMANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOWDELL,MYKIA



